Copyright  Cirrus Logic, Inc. 2014
(All Rights Reserved)
Cirrus Logic, Inc.
CS1680
Dimmable LED Driver IC
for Low-voltage Lighting
Features

3. This drawing conforms to JEDEC outline MS-012, variation AC for standard 16L TSSOP narrow body.
4. Recommended reflow profile is per JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020.
7. ORDERING INFORMATION
8. ENVIRONMENTAL, MANUFACTURING, & HANDLING INFORMATION
a. MSL (Moisture Sensitivity Level) as specified by IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
b. Stored at 30°C, 60% relative humidity.
R2 0.09 -- -- 0.004 -- --
S 0.2 -- -- 0.008 - --
aaa 0.2 0.008
bbb 0.1 0.004
ccc 0.1 0.004
ddd 0.05 0.002
mm inch
Dimension MIN NOM MAX MIN NOM MAX
Ordering Number AC Line Voltage Temperature Package Description
Configuration
Version
CS1680-FZZ Bulk
12VAC/VDC -40 °C to +125 °C
16-lead TSSOP,
Lead (Pb) Free
3.09.1
CS1680-FZZR Tape & Reel 3.09.1
CS168002-FZZ Bulk
12VAC/VDC -40 °C to +125 °C
16-lead TSSOP,
Lead (Pb) Free
3.07.2
CS168002-FZZR Tape & Reel 3.07.2
Part Number Peak Reflow Temp MSL Ratinga Max Floor Lifeb
CS1680-FZZ 260 °C 3 7 Days
CS168002-FZZ 260 °C 3 7 Days
CS1680